श्रेणी SERIES: II

Daman 11th October, 2013 19 Asvina 1935 (Saka)

सं. : 41





भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1/123/DC/PF/DRT/2012-13/274
Administration of Daman & Diu,
O/o Development Commissioner,
Secretariat,
Moti Daman: 396 220

Dated: 24/07/2012

Read: Application dated 06/07/2012 from Shri Dhirajlal Ranchhodbhai Tandel, Superintendent (Gaz).

ORDER

On the basis of his Birth Certificate record submitted by the applicant Shri Dhirajlal Ranchhodbhai Tandel, Superintendent (Gaz)., Office of the Development Commissioner, Daman, it is hereby ordered that the name read as Shri Dhirajlal Ranchhodbhai Tandel recorded in Government records/documents may be read as Dhirajlal Ranchor being his original name instead of Shri Dhirajlal Ranchhodbhai Tandel being presently officiating.

This is issued with the approval of the Head of Department dated 21/07/2012.

Sd/-(**B. S. Thakur**) Dy. Secretary (Dev)

* * *

DATED: 11TH OCTOBER, 2013.

No. SW/511 (4)/2013-14/166
UT Administration of Daman & Diu,
Social Welfare Department,
Collectorate, Dholar,
Moti Daman - 396 220.

Dated: 4/10/2013

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Administrator of Daman and Diu is hereby pleased to constitute an Administrator's Advisory Committee for Minorities in the UT of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli consisting of the following members.

| 1. | Administrator | Chairman |
|-----|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| 2. | Development Commissioner | Official Member |
| 3. | Finance Secretary | Official Member |
| 4. | Inspector General of Police | Official Member |
| 5. | Secretary (Education) | Official Member |
| 6. | Secretary (Social Welfare) | Member Secretary |
| | Member from UT of Daman | & Diu |
| 7. | Shri Aspi Damania | Member (Parsi) |
| 8. | Shri Khuskhacher Zaveri | Member (Parsi) |
| 9. | Shri Mario Francis Lopes | Member (Christian) |
| 10. | Shri Servulo A.F.J. Dos Remedios | Member (Christian) |
| 11. | Shri Jalaludin Mohamed Dali | Member (Muslim) |
| 12. | Shri Shekh Yakub Mohamed | Member (Muslim) |
| 13. | Shri Jagjeet Singh Sachar | Member (Sikh) |
| 14. | Shri Kiranjeet Singh Dhami | Member (Sikh) |
| | Member from UT of Dadra & Na | gar Haveli |
| 15. | Shri Vashim A. Shaikh | Member (Muslim) |
| 16. | Shri Kuldip Singh | Member (Sikh) |
| 17. | Shri Roiton Dara Vaid | Member (Parsi) |
| 18. | Fr. Sylvester M Sfx | Member (Christian) |
| 19. | Shri Bakkarwala Qureshi | Member (Muslim) |

The Committee shall consider and advise the Hon'ble Administrator on various issues relating to the welfare of the minority communities and suggest mechanism for accelerating pace of their socio-economic development.

The Committee shall meet atleast once in each quarter, or as and when deemed fit by the Chairman of the Committee.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-(**Seema Bawa**) Deputy Secretary (Social Welfare)

* * *

DATED: 11TH OCTOBER, 2013.

No. DMHS/PNDT NOT./2013-14/2423
Administration of Daman & Diu
Directorate of Medical & Health Services
Primary Health Centre, Daman.

Dated: 08/10/2013

Read: (1) Notification No. S. O. 764(E) dated 4th July, 2003 issued by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (Department of Family Welfare), New Delhi.

- (2) Letter No. N.24026/05/2013-PNDT dated 18/07/2013 received from the Under Secretary to the GoI, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (PNDT), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- (3) Gazette Notification No. S.O. 1765 (E) dated 18th June, 2013 issued by the GoI, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Department of Health & Family Welfare), New Delhi.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the directives of the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi vide above referred letter, the Administrator of Daman, Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to appoint the following officers as Multi-member Appropriate Authority of UT of Daman and Diu under Preconception and Pre-natal Diagnostic Techniques (Prohibition of Sex Selection) Act, 1994.

| Sr. No. | Appropriate Authority | | |
|---------|--|---|--|
| 1. | An Officer of or above the rank of the Joint Director of Health and Family Welfare – Chairperson | | |
| 2. | An eminent woman representing women's representation; and | President Mahila Mandal, Daman – Member | |
| 3. | An Officer of Law Department of the State of the Union Territory concerned | Law Secretary or his representative, Daman – Member | |

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator vide diary No. 7455 dated 30/09/2013.

Deputy Collector (HO), Daman Including all other charges held by Kum. Tapasya R.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, Daman, Diu & DNH.

Sd/-(**Smt. Seema Bawa**) Deputy Secretary (Health)

* * *

(S. K. Varma)

DATED: 11TH OCTOBER, 2013.

No. 6/247/05-PER/2218
UT Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat, Daman.

Dated: 10/10/2013

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Havli is pleased to order that the below mentioned DANICS Officers are allowed to draw their salary as under:

- Shri Tanvir Ahmed, DANICS posted as Chief Officer, DMC, Daman with the additional charge of General Manager, OIDC, Daman shall draw his salary from the post of General Manager, OIDC, Daman w.e.f. 1/10/2013.
- 2. Shri Sunil Kumar Varma, Deputy Secretary (Per/Home/Vig), Daman shall draw his salary against the post of Asstt. Secretary, O/o the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman. w.e.f. 1/10/2013.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli

> Sd/-(S. K. Varma) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

**

No. 1/6/93-PER/Vol.II/2221
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated: 10/10/2013

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Havli is pleased to order that Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, IAS, Deputy Collector (Gen), Daman shall hold all the charge of Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman including all other charges held by Kum. Tapasya R. Choudhary in addition to his own duties, without any extra remuneration, till further orders.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

> Sd/-(**S. K. Varma**) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

※※※

DATED: 11TH OCTOBER, 2013.

No. COL/DMN/APP/E.M./83/2013-14/2706
U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
Office of the Collector,
Collectorate, Moti Daman: 396 220.

Dated: 11/10/2013.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20 (1) of the Code of criminal Procedure, 1973 and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to appoint Shri Gaurav Singh Rajawat, IAS, Deputy Collector (Gen), Daman as Executive Magistrate, Daman.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

> Sd/-(**S. K. Verma**) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

* * *

No. COL/DMN/MAG/2013-14/2707
U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
Office of the Collector,
Collectorate, Moti Daman: 396 220.

Dated: 11/10/2013.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20 (1) and 20 (4) of the Code of criminal Procedure, 1973 and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to appoint Kum. Tapasya Choudhary, DANICS, Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman as Executive Magistrate, Daman and Sub Divisional Magistrate for the Jurisdiction of Daman District.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

> Sd/-(S. K. Verma) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

* * *